Presidio/ Arkphire

Contracts Awarded Quarter 2 and 3 2025

Date
Awarded

Description of the
Contract

Provision of RSA

Duration of

Contract

(Inclusive of

options to
extend)

Type of
Contract

Total Value

Contract or
Framework

L 01/04/2025 Maintenance and 1 Year Services €25,000 Contract
Security Limited
Support
The Provision of CRM
PnP CRM Solutions Support Services to .
Limited 01/04/2025 assist with the CRM V9 7 Months Services €49,560 Contract
Upgrade.
G Holland t(a !-|o||and 06/04/2025 The Provision of Health
Safety Limited and Safety Consultancy 2 Years Services | €140,000.00 | Contract
& Advisory Services
PFH Technology Group The Provision of VMware
Limited 07/04/2025 | Licensingand Support 1year Services | €135,000 Contract
CPL Resources 14/04/2025 |  The Provision of ICT 3 Years Services | €396,000 | Contract
Support Services
Public Authority The PrOVISIC.m of
. . Assistance with the .
Pension Services 24/04/2025 . . 3 years Services €60,000 Contract
. Administration of EPA
Limited .
Pension Schemes
The Provision of Services
RPS 07/05/2025 (Municipal Waste 1Year Services | €275,000 Contract
Characterisation Update ’
Study)
The Provision of Services
Clean Technology (Municipal .
07/04/2025 . 1Year Services €84,700 Contract
Centre Characterisation of non-
household Waste)
1.RiverCrossing
2.Hyland Technology
3.Innovate
Technologies The Provision of ICT
4.Ergo Services t/a 12/05/2025 Project Management 4 years Services €2,800,000. | Framework
Ergo . 00 Agreement
. . Services
5.Emagine Expertise
LTD

6. Carrig Infrastructure
Solutions




Agilent Technologies

PwC Ireland

Limnos Consulting

Sweeney Consulting

Deloitte Ireland LLP

1.Morrow
Communications Ltd

2. Go West Conference
& Event Management.
3.Davis Events Ltd

4. Neon agency Limited

Ergo Services

Safetech Consulting &
Training Limited

PFH Technology

Economic and Social
Research Institute

Enconet, GMBH

Tico Mail Works
Limited

Sonitus

01/06/2025

03/06/2025

03/06/2025

03/06/2025

03/06/2025

06/06/2025

11/06/2025

18/06/2025

19/06/2025

27/05/2025

03/07/2025

09/07/2025

13/07/2025

The Provision of PM
Service Contracts for
Agilent GCMS and LCMC
Instruments
The Provision of
Financial Services to
Support the
Authorisation of CBAM
Declarants

The Provision of River
Monitoring Surveys

The Provision of River
Monitoring Surveys

The Provision of
Financial Services to
Support the
Authorisation of CBAM
Declarants

The Provision of Events
Management Services

Provision of Services
(Junior ICT Operation
Expertise)

Provision of Health and
Safety Training 2025 and
2026

The Provision of Dev Ops
Expertise

The Provision of
Behavioural Science
Knowledge to Policy

Guidance
Provision of Services
(Exploration of the
Implementation of
Article 8 of the Waste
Directive)

The Provision of Printing
and Postage of
Invitations in selected
areas for the 2025
National Radon Survey
The Hosting and
Maintenance of
Airquality.ie on behalf of
the EPA 2025 to 2027

1 Year

4 Years

4 Months

4 Months

4 Years

4 Years

1 Year

2 Years

1 Year

7 Months

6 Months

2 Months

2 years

Services

Services

Services

Services

Services

Services

Services

Services

Services

Services

Services

Services

Services

€45,309.91

€901,949.00

€38,130.00

€55,188.60

€451,000.00

€1,400.00

€340,000.00

€30,040.00

€720,000.00

€60,397.92

€40,879.50

€26,000.00

€30,750.00

Contract

Contract

Contract

Contract

Contract

Framework
Agreement

Contract

Contract

Contract

Contract

Contract

Contract

Contract




Flonex Corporation

DGD Papers Limited t/a
DGD Shredding

Environmental
Monitoring Services

Nick Stewart t/a
Kingfishers

Nick Stewart t/a
Kingfishers

1.Eurofins
Environment Testing
Ireland

2. Alpharadon Limited

Enviro Technology
(now called Curra
Terrae Ltd)

Evros-Hibernia Services
Limited t/a Eir Evo

Technical University
Dublin

Aube Coaching

Rivercrossing Business
Solutions

Rivercrossing Business
Solutions

Dublin Analytical
Instruments Limited

14/07/2025

14/07/2025

15/07/2025

23/07/2025

25/07/2025

25/07/2025

26/07/2025

01/08/2025

12/08/2025

21/08/2025

01/09/2025

01/09/2025

02/09/2025

The Provision and
Analysis of 490 Passive
CR-39 Detectors

The Provision of
Confidential Shredding
Services

The Provision of Service
and Maintenance for Air
Monitoring Equipment

The Provision of
Macrophyte Surveys

The Provision of Lake
Macrophyte Surveys

The Provision of a Radon
Measurement Service

The Provision of
Servicing and
Maintenance of Lab
Equipment

Provision of Services (ICT
Operations Expertise)

The Provision of Services
(CAFE Directive:
Modelling Particulate
Matter Contributions
from Natural Sources
The Provision of a
Learning and
Development Partner to
Provide Team Coaching,
Team Facilitation and
one-to-one coaching.

The Provision of
Contract Management
Services

The Provision of ICT
Contract Management
Services

The Supply and
maintenance of Robotic
Instrument for the
Analysis of PH,
Conductivity, Salinity
and BOD in Waters

3 Years

4 Years

3 Years

3 Months

3 Months

4 Years

3 Years

1Year

6 Months

3 Years

3 Years

3 Years

5 Years

Services

Services

Services

Services

Services

Services

Services

Services

Services

Services

Services

Services

Supplies

€93,480.00

€39,500.00

€270,000.00

€34,215.93

€47,346.14

€106,272.00

€184,031.00

€624,000.00

€49,500.00

€120,000.00

€726,561.00

€726,561.00

€69,000.00

Contract

Contract

Contract

Contract

Contract

Framework
Agreement

Contract

Contract

Contract

Contract

Contract

Contract

Contract




Flux Enviro Limited

Ricardo-AEA Limited

Apem Limited

Apem Limited

Mallon Technology
Limited

Munster Technological
University (Clean
Technology Centre

Digital Training
Institute

Ap EnvEcon Limited t/a
EnvEcon Decision
Support

PNP CRM Solutions
Limited

16/09/2025

18/09/2025

22/09/2025

23/09/2025

23/09/2025

24/09/2025

25/09/2025

26/09/2026

29/09/2025

The Supply of Eight Field
Multi-Meters

The Carrying out of
Market Assessment and
Review

The Provision of Services
(WFD Phytobenthos-
Phytoplankton Analysis)

The Provision of Services
(the Analysis of
Phytoplakton from
Transitional and Coastal
Waters

The Provision of GIS
Advisory Process

The Provision of Services
(Carrying out of a
National Waste
Characterisation Study
on Commercial
Municipal Waste
The Provision of Media
Support Services for Stop
Food Waste (October to
December 2025)
EPA Research Fast-Track
to Policy Funding
Scheme — Impacts and
Opportunities of the
Clean Industrial Deal in
Ireland

Provision of CRM
Support Services

3 Months

4 Months

4 Years

3 Years

1Year

5 Months

5 Months

7 Months

6 Months

Supplies

Services

Services

Services

Services

Services

Services

Services

Services

€34,986.80

€75,000.00

€251,224.00

€130,547.00

€50,000.00

€37,000.00

€30,000.00

€60,270.00

€49,560.00

Contract

Contract

Framework
Agreement

Framework

Agreement

Contract

Contract

Contract

Contract

Contract




