Contracts Awarded Quarter 2 and 3 2025

Supplier	Date Awarded	Description of the Contract	Duration of Contract (Inclusive of options to extend)	Type of Contract	Total Value	Contract or Framework
Presidio/ Arkphire Security Limited	01/04/2025	Provision of RSA Maintenance and Support	1 Year	Services	€25,000	Contract
PnP CRM Solutions Limited	01/04/2025	The Provision of CRM Support Services to assist with the CRM V9 Upgrade.	7 Months	Services	€49,560	Contract
G Holland t/a Holland Safety Limited	06/04/2025	The Provision of Health and Safety Consultancy & Advisory Services	2 Years	Services	€140,000.00	Contract
PFH Technology Group Limited	07/04/2025	The Provision of VMware Licensing and Support	1 year	Services	€135,000	Contract
CPL Resources	14/04/2025	The Provision of ICT Support Services	3 Years	Services	€396,000	Contract
Public Authority Pension Services Limited	24/04/2025	The Provision of Assistance with the Administration of EPA Pension Schemes	3 years	Services	€60,000	Contract
RPS	07/05/2025	The Provision of Services (Municipal Waste Characterisation Update Study)	1 Year	Services	€275,000	Contract
Clean Technology Centre	07/04/2025	The Provision of Services (Municipal Characterisation of non- household Waste)	1 Year	Services	€84,700	Contract
1.RiverCrossing 2.Hyland Technology 3.Innovate Technologies 4.Ergo Services t/a Ergo 5.Emagine Expertise LTD 6. Carrig Infrastructure Solutions	12/05/2025	The Provision of ICT Project Management Services	4 years	Services	€2,800,000. 00	Framework Agreement

Agilent Technologies	01/06/2025	The Provision of PM Service Contracts for Agilent GCMS and LCMC Instruments	1 Year	Services	€45,309.91	Contract
PwC Ireland	03/06/2025	The Provision of Financial Services to Support the Authorisation of CBAM Declarants	4 Years	Services	€901,949.00	Contract
Limnos Consulting	03/06/2025	The Provision of River Monitoring Surveys	4 Months	Services	€38,130.00	Contract
Sweeney Consulting	03/06/2025	The Provision of River Monitoring Surveys	4 Months	Services	€55,188.60	Contract
Deloitte Ireland LLP	03/06/2025	The Provision of Financial Services to Support the Authorisation of CBAM Declarants	4 Years	Services	€451,000.00	Contract
1.Morrow Communications Ltd 2. Go West Conference & Event Management. 3.Davis Events Ltd 4. Neon agency Limited	06/06/2025	The Provision of Events Management Services	4 Years	Services	€1,400.00	Framework Agreement
Ergo Services	11/06/2025	Provision of Services (Junior ICT Operation Expertise)	1 Year	Services	€340,000.00	Contract
Safetech Consulting & Training Limited	18/06/2025	Provision of Health and Safety Training 2025 and 2026	2 Years	Services	€30,040.00	Contract
PFH Technology	19/06/2025	The Provision of Dev Ops Expertise	1 Year	Services	€720,000.00	Contract
Economic and Social Research Institute	27/05/2025	The Provision of Behavioural Science Knowledge to Policy Guidance	7 Months	Services	€60,397.92	Contract
Enconet, GMBH	03/07/2025	Provision of Services (Exploration of the Implementation of Article 8 of the Waste	6 Months	Services	€40,879.50	Contract
Tico Mail Works Limited	09/07/2025	Directive) The Provision of Printing and Postage of Invitations in selected areas for the 2025 National Radon Survey	2 Months	Services	€26,000.00	Contract
Sonitus	13/07/2025	The Hosting and Maintenance of Airquality.ie on behalf of the EPA 2025 to 2027	2 years	Services	€30,750.00	Contract

Flonex Corporation	14/07/2025	The Provision and Analysis of 490 Passive CR-39 Detectors	3 Years	Services	€93,480.00	Contract
DGD Papers Limited t/a DGD Shredding	14/07/2025	The Provision of Confidential Shredding Services	4 Years	Services	€39,500.00	Contract
Environmental Monitoring Services	15/07/2025	The Provision of Service and Maintenance for Air Monitoring Equipment	3 Years	Services	€270,000.00	Contract
Nick Stewart t/a Kingfishers	23/07/2025	The Provision of Macrophyte Surveys	3 Months	Services	€34,215.93	Contract
Nick Stewart t/a Kingfishers	25/07/2025	The Provision of Lake Macrophyte Surveys	3 Months	Services	€47,346.14	Contract
1.Eurofins Environment Testing Ireland 2. Alpharadon Limited	25/07/2025	The Provision of a Radon Measurement Service	4 Years	Services	€106,272.00	Framework Agreement
Enviro Technology (now called Curra Terrae Ltd)	26/07/2025	The Provision of Servicing and Maintenance of Lab Equipment	3 Years	Services	€184,031.00	Contract
Evros-Hibernia Services Limited t/a Eir Evo	01/08/2025	Provision of Services (ICT Operations Expertise)	1 Year	Services	€624,000.00	Contract
Technical University Dublin	12/08/2025	The Provision of Services (CAFÉ Directive: Modelling Particulate Matter Contributions from Natural Sources The Provision of a	6 Months	Services	€49,500.00	Contract
Aube Coaching	21/08/2025	Learning and Development Partner to Provide Team Coaching, Team Facilitation and one-to-one coaching.	3 Years	Services	€120,000.00	Contract
Rivercrossing Business Solutions	01/09/2025	The Provision of Contract Management Services	3 Years	Services	€726,561.00	Contract
Rivercrossing Business Solutions	01/09/2025	The Provision of ICT Contract Management Services	3 Years	Services	€726,561.00	Contract
Dublin Analytical Instruments Limited	02/09/2025	The Supply and maintenance of Robotic Instrument for the Analysis of PH, Conductivity, Salinity and BOD in Waters	5 Years	Supplies	€69,000.00	Contract

Flux Enviro Limited	16/09/2025	The Supply of Eight Field Multi-Meters	3 Months	Supplies	€34,986.80	Contract
Ricardo-AEA Limited	18/09/2025	The Carrying out of Market Assessment and Review	4 Months	Services	€75,000.00	Contract
Apem Limited	22/09/2025	The Provision of Services (WFD Phytobenthos- Phytoplankton Analysis)	4 Years	Services	€251,224.00	Framework Agreement
Apem Limited	23/09/2025	The Provision of Services (the Analysis of Phytoplakton from Transitional and Coastal Waters	3 Years	Services	€130,547.00	Framework Agreement
Mallon Technology Limited	23/09/2025	The Provision of GIS Advisory Process	1 Year	Services	€50,000.00	Contract
Munster Technological University (Clean Technology Centre	24/09/2025	The Provision of Services (Carrying out of a National Waste Characterisation Study on Commercial Municipal Waste	5 Months	Services	€37,000.00	Contract
Digital Training Institute	25/09/2025	The Provision of Media Support Services for Stop Food Waste (October to December 2025)	5 Months	Services	€30,000.00	Contract
Ap EnvEcon Limited t/a EnvEcon Decision Support	26/09/2026	EPA Research Fast-Track to Policy Funding Scheme – Impacts and Opportunities of the Clean Industrial Deal in Ireland	7 Months	Services	€60,270.00	Contract
PNP CRM Solutions Limited	29/09/2025	Provision of CRM Support Services	6 Months	Services	€49,560.00	Contract